

CS No.62/25

SANTOSH JAIN Vs. ANIL KUMAR JAIN

31.05.2025

Present: Sh. Atul Jain, Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Kamal Singh, Counsel for the defendant.

Replication alongwith affidavit of admission/denial is filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied to the opposite party.

Affidavit of admission/denial is filed on behalf of defendant. An application for the waive off of the cost imposed is also filed on behalf of defendant. Copy supplied to the opposite party.

At request of parties, put up on 02.08.2025 for completion of pleadings and framing of issues.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/31.05.2025