

CS 62/25

SANTOSH JAIN Vs. ANIL KUMAR JAIN

08.10.2025

Present : Sh. Atul Jain, Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff.

Sh. Kamal Singh, Counsel for the defendant .

Report from the mediation centre has been received.
As per the report, parties have failed to arrive at any amicable
settlement.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that previous
cost of Rs.2,500/- has already been transferred by online mode to
counsel for the plaintiff, which is not disputed.

As per report of the Ahlmad, lists of witnesses are
not filed and plaintiff has not filed evidence by way of affidavit.
Both the parties are granted last and final opportunity to file list
of witnesses within seven days after exchanging the copies.

Put up for PE on **11.12.2025**. Evidence by way of
affidavit be filed atleast two weeks before the next date of
hearing after supplying advance copy to the plaintiff through
counsel atleast one week before the NDOH.

(SUKHVINDER KAUR)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/08.10.2025