

CS 62/25

SANTOSH JAIN Vs. ANIL KUMAR JAIN

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday and cases fixed for the said date were directed to be taken up today.

**Present: Sh. Atul Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff
Sh. Kamal Saini, Ld. Counsel for defendant with
defendant.**

**PW1 recalled, cross examined and discharged. No other
PW present.**

**An application has been filed by the defendant for waiver
of cost imposed on the last date on personal grounds submitting
that he was suffering from kidney stone pain and has filed copy
of his ultrasound report. Heard.**

Application is allowed and cost is waived.

**Put up for remaining PE on 11.05.2026. Both parties are
directed to file their respective chain of documents on the next
date upon supplying copies to the opposite parties.**

**(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/14.03.2026**