

CS 62/25

SANTOSH JAIN Vs. ANIL KUMAR JAIN

11.05.2026

Present: Sh. Atul Jain, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Aman Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

No PW present nor affidavit of any witness filed. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that PW2 Sh. Sumit Kumar who was to be examined today and advance copy of his affidavit was already supplied to Ld. Counsel for defendant, has suffered a fracture in his left ankle and therefore, he is unable to appear today. Copy of his medical documents filed.

At request, put up for remaining PE on **21.07.2026**.

The witnesses sought to be summoned by the plaintiff be also summoned on filing of PF etc. for the said date.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/11.05.2026